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R30 INSULATION

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ON 15# FELT

1/2" OSB SHEATHNG NAILED W/
8" 0.C. AT EDGES.12" O.C. IN FIELD

4" 0.C. ON GABLEENDS

12

PREENGINEEREDWD TRUSSES AT 24" OC
W/ HURRICANE CIIPS AT EACH END

:DJm

USE H16 OR HD PI WITH (8) 10d'S X 1 1/2" OR H10 WITH (16) 8d COMMONS
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SCALE:

ALUMINUM FASCIA
ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA

<t PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP

SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

PREFINISHED VENTED
ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM

:DJ@

NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS WITH
lUL APPROVED FIRE RATED CAULK.
2x 4 SP #2 STUDS AT 16" OC W/

(2) SP #2 2x 4 WOOD PLATE.
R13 BATT INSULATION

1-8" TYPICAL

SR F—

BRICK VENEER W/ GALV. BRICK TIES, SPACED AS PER CODE

OVER 1/2" OSB SHEATHING
WHERE SPACING SHALL BE 4" OC AT EDGES

ATTACHED TO STUDS W/ 8d GALY COMMONS
AND 8" OC AT INTERMEDIATE FRAMING
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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:

1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means
of a minimum “2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X

gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall| pe

equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8} inches (34.9
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a

room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.

2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the
dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm)

sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage.

3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is

entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.

4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating.
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1/4" = 10"

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:

ROLLING MEADOWS MODEL FOR:

PROJECT ADDRESS: LOT 6 PINEMOUNT MEADOWS S/D, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
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NOTE:

14 = 140"

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER
AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SO IF ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY
ALL ACTIVATE.

THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISCONNECT ME:ANS.
CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL '0R SUB

PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR

SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND.
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE:

DOUBLE SECURITY
QP LIGHT
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
& BATH EXHAUST FAN
_Q LIGHT FIXTURE
o DUPLEX OUTLET
& 220v OUTLET
e GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
TV
- TELEVISION JACK
PH N
v TELEPHONE JACK
& SMOKE DETECTOR (see note below)
¢ WALL SWITCH
¢, 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
{hweicr1 | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
48" FLOUR.

2 0OR 4 TUB FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
) T NOTE: FOR LESS"THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE ' OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING aor AN : 2X2X1/8" WASHER MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
gy TSGEQOQS‘“&“ Iggfl:? 39 o CDGABLES IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
e e O N TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TO PLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS iffg‘é:g:g?_%%ﬂ;‘%ﬁ?%&g Eﬂ%f&%%;&%sg%%”&%gg:gi QH?#S%’?LE‘“T‘RSSEQ%SSF?%S& EgR
y (M
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ARE NOT REQUIRED = 45 < 245 HBA 384 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
AT 24" 0.C. SELEC I RETE NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
M TLIE ANCEE ) < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIET USE < 360 e H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF LRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE, STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UFLIET
CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT R - < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d :
FOR LESS THAN 3750 |b UPLIFT USE (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.) (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 3 s EPA :
R B\l R {1 PNl o0 b LT s TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d ITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
;?(r; Lfo:%"TWASHER e INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDT{\\'(I'ION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTW
(2) 2¢4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE < 950 < 820 He 8-8d 8-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION 5
X3 1B WAGHES Wi 152 HEX NUT : OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
= = : < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" [ 5-10d, 11/2"
E T '{ T o CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL.
4 H2.5A [ 1 =z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN - = pa] gy g Hae P TYTRET WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
i § i == : (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: - _— v ) ' = g < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXGEED 3.
SEAL ALL PEN 11 i 1 =<
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE - ‘L N I " i o> < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIEEE EONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CO 4" MAX e e o= W W . - - Fl ENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT 2 PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES Q> < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2" | 2-10d, 1 1/2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
i =
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED 8 iy < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2'|  2-10d, 1 12" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
= T
xrop < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 1/2"
0z :
2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. (55) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS ap = st 2 bt A VNS | deetid ACGORDANGE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SFiALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLAGEMIENT. THELENGTH
 SPFi2 : < g 450 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
= TOE NAILED THR'EJJ SiLL wao e Gl CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. TZ5 < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
[ /2 ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5°4° OISN(U.N‘O.] i o BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
; EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPS - HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL o) ; REBAR; ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
SEE STUD TABLE COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE i | IHE3S = 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, L.N.O.
1/2* A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR 2x4f6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE S T e e S w S P S = - = 12" EMBEDMENT
y' 2" A3 OR _ ,‘ " I w3 2.5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi: UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" O.C. (U.N.O.) o} ‘N i X © 8 7] < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
B . Zo. il o i i ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHAL 5 NOTE: X X . @E pa— B HET-3 T 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
1 COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE © (e | . N== 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
méc;r.iz {SJ'E%PHNEL(K;?;-O-) = T ST MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. '
Ao e SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS 0 RAL PLAS < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
i p U ') ] 5 - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE CF THE
d oggn e e u i i STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
6 ' ; gy SR 5SP DOUBLE TOP PLATE Ty 210d TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATICN
UNLESS OTHERWISE INTERIOR BEARING WALL s INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURAL = —— e < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
I CONCRETE : (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-6" UN.O < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/; < N.O.
PLACED ON €1 (2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 78" U.N.O. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE | 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2 x 9/64*; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3"x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH . é;) %)2":4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SP4 5-10d. 1 172" 3/4* BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
1 » : , I_ "
3 ( '0 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGHT UN.O.) < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL N,?_Ill);f, ARE commogerrﬁ#ﬁ UNLESS C')E'I'SHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL S RAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 112"
TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 172" .
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" —E < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
. e e ] A e e < B e — L . A b - s e b o e iiw
:f?“x I\;LEI .;mtél-égR BNTTS < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
MAY BE USED INETEAD 24 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
ROz 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING8d 6" O.C. SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
‘ i EDGE, 12" 0.C. FI ; GABLES < 1705 < 1705 CS16 28-8d
1 ' " | | e S SeEs e oo AT, e o
= . : :
= 2 < 1305 LTT18 8-16d 1/2" AB
= - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
eh— < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1172 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION (L_( HOZA 280" BOLTS 5/6" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH,EROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DETAILS S EDOE BETARG T PP AD:PATH CONNECTION, CALL
"I%LTHE TRUSS é;i ERING INCLUDES TRUSS
1GN, PLACEMENT MANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION IR TR L
SCALE: 3/4" = 10"

& WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
BEARING LOCATIONS IN

ND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR Si

TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
BY.A DESIGN
" e + R 2004 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT: & : R SRON.SIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
e % AND(8)-16d TO WALL W - ? CONNECTION w/ (4).42d8. ‘ Ty RUS&'ﬁOOF dimens'gons, Refer all questions‘to
(1)2x4 @ 12°OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT i i SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT.FOR ANY LATERAL ROk . E ki

Do not proceed without clarification.

BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE ‘CI_HEC'KING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE

H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY
12dS = 12d SINKER

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT

Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
OR .135" X 3.125" TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common ]a\,y\d copyrights and property right in
OR .131 X 3.25" RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is

TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

QRADE & SPEC'ES TABLE QE_S_!M_ CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have

(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT

SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C.
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208B,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS

RE B GABLE BRAC]NG DETAI L examined this plan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING o=l 2 —— comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
S iNOn SN B WAL ITLED B0 PO ERAND S e T - o |l WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 OGP [k
FEPMPLE (S0 Lo A= IR0 O (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: knawledge.
28 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This design Is valid for one
) ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified location.
210 SYP #2 1050 16 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
2%12 SYP #2 75 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE oY
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
NON-SUPPORTIVE 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM
SUPPORTIVE LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
= LVL |  MICROLAM | 2900 | 2.0 3) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =1l
SLE STRUCTURAL PLAN . 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURA 5) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
8. ONENT CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES BLE R301.2(2 .
A o ki = e i L Sparks Construction
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN Zone |Effective Wind Area (fi2)
S "
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN |7 (2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN f;f Ai:%f;%égggfaggf T% Eguglﬁ,ﬁ;? ::CHMENT DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 [19.9]-21.8 |18.1 |-18.1 Bobby & Linda
( SQ%ES ﬁ-’é’gi S‘E?EA - e e TIGGETBEFF} Wi2-16d NAILS AT 16" 0.C. 2 [19.9 |25.5(18.1 |-21.8 y .
NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE e 1"” S 16‘:_' =i 2 Oh -40.6 -40.6 Couchenour Residence
2yl BIF So NALED AILS COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d c
NALS AT 160, i i Loty TRANSFER LOAD, GENTER LAG SGREWS OR Wi 1 S 3 [199 [255 181 [ 218
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) Wi =) - ' ELAE&E%?EEN;&%&? (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 14 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM AND (8) -16d TO POST I v e T TR T -
TO TOP PLATE AT K 7 . ;
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM 6X6 SYP #2 POST DOORWIDTH | /8" x 4" LAG | sracaer | 131 x3 1" GN BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS 31210128 [185 |-226 Lot 6 Pinemount Meadows S/D
. - ; = Columbia County, Florida
SCALE:N.T.S. RSAEARTS: 8- 10 24" 0.C 5"0.C 5"0.C Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1
) iy ) - Worst Case .
(2] 441s =1% S MIN, 11-15 wroc. | 4oc aoc. (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Vd P.O. Box 868
SIMPSON 16'- 18' 16" 0.C. 3" o.C. 8 0.0 8x7 Garage Door _ [19.5 |-22.9 W -
LSTAZ4 I—— 16x7 Garage Door_|18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION, )
TALL ONE SIMPSON !
lLhé'srma ON ONE SIDE SIMPSON ABU POST B:\SE |> PRINTED DATE.
m&ﬁ}dﬁ BOLT Sl e : ' - , November 19, 2007
} 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK4/ ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SN LoADS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LsTA18 £ i FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
BRACKET. WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAL THRU 244 NTO ™~__ WS S——— CONTINUOUS FRAME TO 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) e —
BEAM W/4-16 RA =
" 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 M.QWATION ..D_E.TAIL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 19/ Nov / 07
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. = e el LS 2 e I e AR 3 A L S S et At _
2-ONE SIDE,2-ON Py SCALE: N.T.S. _ : .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Lo S 3AZ PT. SCALE: N.T.S. 16 PSF (4:12T0 <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 711085
PORCH POST DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
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REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
F NOTE:
gﬁﬁ”ﬁ;iﬁg'ﬁfm SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
GARAGE DOOR
A (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
> 6 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL PRl R peeformo M M o
— “ 1
=g iz | 2 = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT 2 68
el gedd GRADE oo, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
=2 B[l =iy AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ¥ = = i,,
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ==“_| %l | “""| =
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH = mp =
%M %ilﬁ%& i 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, = 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
& e = - — =
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AE=a 1 & i o- CMUSTEM WALL, MIN 2, WITH 6" LAPS SEALED '
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES WITH POLY TAPE
WITH POLY TAPE M ; (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT L
|| e ﬁm‘ | TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) | S ———
TERMITE TREATED FILL, —llI=]IN= S COMPACTED FILL

EACH LIFT COMPACTED =
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

)

4 (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
1-8" \ GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING /F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING
\S-2/ scALE: 12" = 10" e N A . | e T e AME = = = s
i :
1 I
! ' F12
m
PORCH POST SEE i E -4 AF F
1 |
- (FO
1 |
4" CONCRETE SLAB ! | S-2
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | |
4 SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION : :
e es & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ] |
|
__\. 4" CONCRETE SLAB —— 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : e
= 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE :
|
1
B6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" S [ b e e e e e e e e e ———————————
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
N
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER F9

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

b WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
‘L EI’ WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS @

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

CRETE STRIP FOOTING
IMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH

/E12\ ALT. STEM V

\S-2/ scALE: 112" =1-

TED FILL

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

TALL STEM WALL TABLE .

e footing and bent 24" into the
ard the tension side of the

side of the wall). If the wall
lly or a horizontal bond

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be g
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of

is over &' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at

o

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves

- e e e = e e e = e e e e e e e e e e e e = = = e e o — m m  — — — — —_———————— = —— — o am = = = o o]

b&‘e;rn \'m:h i continu?.lus 5 _miti hei%I;lt. :c;r el SR 8"\—6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ' : ‘I its mon law copyrights and rty right i
A b, I rope ri n
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. WITHi o LRt BEACED | ! thei?rﬁtmments opgsgrvice. Th?s dE_Jw:;negit i
STEMWALL UNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT | VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT ‘LT$ RiRhoLEtes Lo J e
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL | i _ |
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) (2) #5 CONTINUOUS : Lk SRR (SN SIS, SO RO R S et I : ﬂ:—2\ permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
45 47 48 45 47 #8 : "_‘—|'_ | ! 5-2 CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
| i : examingd tms plan, and that the applicable
bt o o e " D e e e e e e e L e R P T e e e T T S s e o T e bl rti of the plan, relating to wind engineeri
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 : ! 3 ! : Egrr:;;:rsn_!ith section R301.2.1, florida hﬂn:iﬁgng
. i ? 96 96 a6 96 96 96 I I /-\ : i code residential 2004, to the best of my
o /F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOO s S5 o hnawiecge.
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 3] SCALE: 1/2° = 1'0° | I 3 - e s RIS LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
> =1\ I I 1 building, at specified location.
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 ; I l i
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 | I : : e e T MARK DISOSWAY
i ; ! | P.E. 53915
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 1 I | | |
! “ ! 1 |
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 i : | F9
I |
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 Lo 1: i ! 4" AFF
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 E ] ! }
! ! comsUNIRY R ) | WSS WO
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 : I i i i
o : !
I ] 1
R -4" AFF E T b | i 5 i
I 1 I 1
! '
o il R |
I \ . 1 [ [
: i S-2 | ] S-2 ! S e e
I = i i I .
e g i F12 ! Sparks Construction
[[ J ; N
1' II : : Ir ______________________________
1 | 1 ]
P | ;
1 .
T : : Bobby & Linda
I 1 | .
| :: | | : F12 Couchenour Residence
| : : :
i 1 i I
(] il
! e B | | el = 1 ! ! ADDRESS:
! | ! |l Lot 6 Pinemount Meadows S/D
L, N o — ! ! ! Columbia County, Florida
I e . e o i i i e 4 ]
| : Mark Disosway P.E.
] ]
F9 | e T i P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
F9 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
FO U.N DATION PLAN PRINTED DATE:
[S)E::EES: (!:1 =1-0" November 19, 2007
NS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

ARE NOT [EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PL AN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
19 /Nov / 07

JOB NUMBER:
711085

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2
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REVISIONS
A <
byl
e |
% * E
2x6 RAFTERS 24" OC ,s’ 70
MAX SPAN 10'-8" ‘{9 aadl = = ==
F -
| s25\ 725 \1-GDR oA
ROOFING (BY OWNER) ) : j
: E | ] ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
15b. FEL1OVER 7/16' 0SB J1 Q | I ) y
TRUSSES/ RAFTERS (SEE Il " I :
ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR _ 9
SIZE & SFACING) TO RIDGE B I \ (2) 2X6 SPF #2 STUDS
BOARD (FULL DEPTH OF J3 i : CENTERED UNDER TRUSS
RAFTER ¢UT). 612 LB :%.
s CEILING OISTS UPLIFT \J | H5G| 1-PLY : H ﬁ jn k
CEILING fINISH (BY OWNER) : (2)1.75]' X 12.00"" LVL
1 (8)8D NAILS IN 2X6 RIDGE BOARD - | sl oot el | ORI | RPN
EggH f(:)BL]JT LOOKER / ; =7 — — e =-—Ft1 :
/ S H o | |
r (2) 2X6 SPF #2STUDS ——| < lo EJ7B ' ! 0! ]
CENTERED UNDER TRUSS | o! 1' STEPRI § 2 |
— o, TRAY I = I
: z |I| I'q = = =4 5 :
2x6 MAX SPAN 10-8" i | <C 10" | 10 | / :
4 CEILING JOIST ! % | ‘ H clle | : 7
MAX 4 i . 10-
i g GLE f - . R O
I il | = 4 — =S (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
GUTTER, N/ S S N N | " | 2 ol , > |
FASCIA, & H i 0 1" I \ s | Vs L =
HOLD BACK RAFTER / TRUSS SOFFIT (BY [§ 0 " - i . i _/\J i
SHEATHING & SIDNG 0 i .l o < : v | b | —
At 00r —F— {N<| <« | NP ] A, S ol Tl i
DORMER WALLS: LN T TRUSSES / ' < < = T} I = — e e — 1@ | T ™ ~ g E i
716" OSB SHEATHING L RAFTERS (SEE ! I~ (o)) ™ < | . - — -
/8d NAILS @ 4" O.C. DORMER WALL&:@ ) . A2 B3 o i e Bt T - -
EDGE. 8" o.c@ FIELD QF(BY EL,fSM'B%ﬁ)S = = RS L -+ = x E =3 > '5‘-? g =) — m E ;
SEE WALL 2x4 FRAMING w/ i \ ‘_ : p-16d (1750lb
SECTION INSULATION. : r —-I i LTT208, 1 )
INTERIOR FINISH (BY:: I | m I g ﬁ | 1 H :" “ ﬁ | | i I i e 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
OWNER) TOTBOTT : ; s = i % I8 AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
OF SUPPOR - '
SIDE VIEW TRUSSES / RAF 3; 0 | in
n' : U‘) _—
o, | - N ™ <t 0 F}’ \ N~ 0 ) / | = $_
2 m g 4 o B6 | o o o _.F}BJ i I
! [ o all (ol o: i ‘ o (all o ‘ | :
—— 1 H |
! |
' iy i | of
: \ bl
| i —
: {* DOUBLE / | . ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
‘ - et
J STEPPED TRAY : THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
TRAY _ | ! SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
(4801b)FOR ALL TRUSS TO ;
| 0 2 bor ¢ IONS UM ;
|BPF #2 STUDS 1
CENTEIR 1 : (f) 2X6 SPF #2 STUDS
il
WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

12" EMBEDMENT —

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

SWS = 7.0

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E.

(2)1.75"X12.00"X16/LVL,3J 3K

|l
12" EMBEDMENT —— SEE PORCH
0 POST DETAIL (TYP.) TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
: SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Sparks Construction
| < REQUIRED] ACTUAL
I ] 1]
D-GE i gﬁ,’,— TRANSVERSE |38.5 92.0
| @ LONGITUDINAL | 31.2 40.5 Bobby & Linda
..... E———10 __ &} Couchenour Residence
SWS = 4.0°
ADDRESS:
STRUCTURAL PLAN Lot 6 Pinemount Meadows S/D
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q" WALL LEGEND Columbia County, Florida
Mark Disosway P.E.
THREADED ROD LEGEND HEADER LEGEND SWS = 0.0' P.O. Box 868
§TRL-JCTURAL PLAN NOTE_S e e e e e ol T WS i i o, .| Al & i . N s il ™ = L A P P L 8. S e . | S I £ S o ,]1_ -_— —E _______ 3 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL Lake Clty, Florlda 32056
N S e g Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
GN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K {#—————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UN.O.) 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD i kil S OB P Tl
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) Hoxembor 10, 07
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS (Al :
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD @ OGS T R HEREER OF Sk o TUsHNBER HenhER) - DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY.
Ea e sl s —— == 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL Renvid Discaway
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER B
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS — 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL FINALS DATE.
19/ Nov / 07
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. JOB NUMBER:
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, 711085
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SE/ALED CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWING NUMBER
TRUSS PACKAGE ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS S-3
JOB # 7-329

OF 3 SHEETS
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